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ELECTED CHAIRMEN AND MAYORS

South
T ——

Clected and ddministrative legaders

of the City of douth Perth

ROAD BOARD (Chairmen)

Wright A B
James W

Manning | D
James W

Manning | D
Shenton EC
Manning | D

1892 -
1893 -
1894 -
1895 -
1896 -
1898 -
1899 -

MUNICIPALITY (Mayors)

Charles |
Wright AB
Curtis SW
Coombe T
Henning H McA
Shenton EC
Jones RD

Clydesdale A McA

Paterson | W

1902

1902 -
1904 -
1906 -
1908 -
1909 -
1913 -
1914 -
1921

ROAD BOARD (Chairmen)

Paterson | W
Pilgrim H A
Tindale E
Fletcher SH
Long GHW
Campbell | C
Long GHW
Pilgrim H A
Abjornson GV
Vincent DF
Lambert S
King RW

1922

1922

1922 -
1924 -
1925 -
1926 -
1928 -
1930 -
1934 -
1940 -
1948 -
1951 -

MUNICIPALITY (Mayors)

King RW

Thomas WCG, JP

1956
1956 -

1893
1894
1895
1896
1897
1899
1901

1904
1906
1908
1909
1912
1914
1921

1924
1925
1926
1928
1930
1934
1940
1948
1951
1956

1959

CITY (Mayors)

Thomas WCG, JP
Burnett | G, OBE, P

Campbell P

Hardwick JE, JP

Pierce S E, Mrs

1959 - 1968
1968 - 1989
1989 - 1995
1995 - 1999
1999 - 2000

COMMISSIONERS (Chairmen)

Donaldson | F

CITY (Mayors)

Collins ]
Best |
Doherty S, Mrs

2000 - 2002

2002 - 2007
2007 - 2011
2011 -




Clegeted and ddministrative logaders South
of the City of South Perth /

ELECTED ROAD BOARD, MUNICIPAL AND CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS

ROAD BOARD (1892 - 1902)

James W, Sir * 1892 - 1893
Rowe §S] 1892 - 1901
Shenton EC * 1892 - 1897
Leake G, Sir 1892 - 1893
Watson HRW 1892 - 1901
Manning | D 1892 - 1894
Stone FM 1893 - 1896
Douglas A 1893 - 1896
James W, Sir * 1895 - 1896
Manning | D 1898 - 1899
Shenton EG 1899 - 1902

MUNICIPALITY (1902 - 1922)

Baker G 1902 - 1904
Crawshaw CR 1902 - 1905
Douglas A 1902 - 1904
Downing HP 1902 - 1903
Knight HW 1902 - 1905
Miller W 1902 - 1903
Sergeant H 1902

Shenton EC * 1902 - 1909
Henning H McA 1903 - 1907
Pennington R 1903 - 1905
Pether H ] 1904 - 1907
Ainslie ] A 1905 - 1908
Downey W] C 1905 - 1912
Bruning BD 1906 - 1912
Goss ] 1906

Hargrave HW 1906 - 1910
Hogarth C 1906 - 1907
Hutchinson W A 1906 - 1908
Curtis SW * 1907

Manning JD * 1907 - 1909
McDougall N 1907

Watts E 1907 - 1910
Clydesdale A McA * 1908 - 1914
Baker C 1909 - 1915
Douglas A 1909 - 1922
Baker GC 1909 - 1912
Roche A 1909 - 1911
Tippett R 1909 - 1910
Brown GO 1910 - 1912
Paterson | W * 1910 - 1921
Manning JD * 1910 - 1920
Hutchinson W A 1911 - 1914
Butler R 1911 - 1917
Pether H ] 1912 - 1913

Baker GC 1913 - 1916
Craig G 1913 - 1916
Ludair W G 1913

Pearce R 1913 - 1916
Westaway | W 1913 - 1921
Quartermaine A 1914

Connor T 1915 - 1917
Sinclair W 1915

Wing CH 1915- 1917
Durbridge HG 1916 - 1921
McClintock A'S 1916 - 1922
Williamson | M 1916 - 1922
Hayword S 1917 - 1919
Carngham | 1918

Eagleton VCH 1918

Manning GT 1918 - 1919
Baker G 1919

Butler R 1919 - 1921
Edgecumbe F 1919 - 1922
Pilgrim HA * 1921 - 1922

ROAD BOARD (1922 - 1956)

Angel FH 1922 - 1923
Blackensee G 1922

Cowan HW 1922 - 1923
Liggins BC 1922 - 1923
Loader | A 1922

Reid WK 1922 - 1924
Scott AR 1922 - 1924
Tindale E 1922 - 1923
Ashley T 1923 - 1925
Fletcher SH 1923 - 1925
Frieze H, Baron 1923 - 1925
Long GHW * 1923 - 1925
McClintock AS 1924 - 1926
Bishop A] 1924

Douglas T 1924 - 1927
Knapton CP 1924 - 1927
Lucas WN 1924 - 1929
Pilgrim HA * 1924 - 1930
Campbell 1C * 1925 - 1926
Hamer AH 1925 - 1931
Puttick CH 1925 - 1928
Frieze H, Baron 1927 - 1929
Long GHW * 1927 - 1928
Angel EH 1928 - 1939
Abjornson GV * 1928 - 1934
Ryan M 1928 - 1940
Ellyard M 1929 - 1931

* Denotes a Member of the Road Board or Council who has also been elected as either Chairman or Mayor.
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Cleeted and ddministrative lsgaders
of the City of South Perth

South

Elected Road Board, Municipal and City Council Members (cont'd)

Breen T 1929 -
Long GHW * 1930 -
Courthope CE 1930

Gill FR 1930 -
Hearn H 1930

Hughes P W 1930 -
Philp GH 1930 -
Clydesdale A McA * 1932 -
Frank DF 1932 -
Harris CH 1932 -
Stone PM 1932 -
Vincent DF * 1932 -
Pilgrim HA * 1934 -
Woolfitt CO 1935 -
Haagensen H K 1936 -
Philp GH 1937 -
D'Arcy GB 1939 -
Downe HL 1940 -
Hill CAR 1940 -
Lambert S * 1940 -
Lynch JF 1940 -
Wells HE 1940 -
ODea F] 1941 -
Thomas WCG * 1943 -
Atkins WM 1944 -
Burnett |G * 1945 -
James CS 1945 -
Taylor H 1945 -
Ginbey W C 1946 -
Oldham R A 1946 -
Hill CAR 1947 -
Johnson EF * 1947 -
King RW * 1948 -
Panton AH 1948 -
Shellabear S A 1948 -
Day HE 1949 -
Thompson HS 1949 -
Kendall HU 1950 -
Piggott AT 1950 -
French FW 1951

Lappin NP 1951

Sangster CE]| 1951

Strickland G 1951

Davidson JH 1954

Newman W C 1954 -
Miller JR 1955 -

MUNICIPALITY (1956 - 1959)

Box CM 1956 -
Broadbent R A 1956 -
Burnett |G * 1956 -
Davidson JH 1956 -
French FW 1956 -
Gibbons HA 1956 -

1930
1945

1936

1943
1935
1945
1934
1935
1950
1940
1939
1945
1940
1948
1940
1947
1945
1948
1941
1947
1944
1956
1946
1956
1956
1951
1949
1951
1948
1950
1951
1956
1951
1950
1950
1957
1956
1954
1954
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956

1957
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959

Kendall HU
McGrath WH
Miller J R
Newman W C
Palmer L]
Sangster CE]
Sharpe SL
Smith | M
Strickland G
Sweet |
Nicolay EG

CITY (1959 -2000)

Broadbent R A

Burnett |G OBE, JP*

Davidson | H
French FW
Gibbons H A
Nicolay FG
McGrath W H
Miller R
Newman WC, JP
O'Meara |M
Palmer L]
Higgins D H
Noonan AG
Watson | RH, Dr
Speed DM
Baker ES
Dingle WL
Hindley G])
Buddee PE
Griffiths CE
Chester GM
O’Brien D
Vaile RC
Smith | M
Churchill AD
Guest NF
Feakes DBC
Warner F]
Ferguson CH
Jury L

Cole D
Nordahl DM
Hollingsworth H L
Rubery DH
Marciano F
Gleeson |
Smith DS
Campbell P *
Daw C]
Maslen EN
Jakobsen ST

1956 - 1957
1956 - 1959
1956 - 1959
1956 - 1959
1956 - 1959
1956 - 1959
1956 - 1959
1956 - 1959
1956 - 1959
1956 - 1959
1957- 1959
1959 - 1960
1959 - 1963
1959 - 1962
1959 - 1963
1959 - 1960
1959 - 1962
1959 - 1974
1959 - 1960
1959 - 1969
1959 - 1961
1959 - 1963
1960 - 1975
1960 - 1964
1960 - 1964
1961 - 1965
1962 - 1977
1962 - 1965
1962 - 1974
1963 - 1971
1963 - 1967
1964 - 1973
1964 - 1967
1964 - 1970
1965 - 1959
1965 - 1977
1966 - 1969
1967 - 1976
1967 - 1978
1968 - 1975
1968 - 1976
1969 - 1983
1969 - 1975
1970 - 1976
1971 - 1976
1973 - 1979
1974 - 1980
1974 - 1977
1975 - 1989
1975 - 1978
1975 - 198l
1976 - 1980

* Denotes a Member of the Road Board or Council who has also been elected as either Chairman or Mayor.
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Cleeted and ddministrative lsgaders

of the City of South Perth

South

Elected Road Board, Municipal and City Council Members (cont'd)

Moorhouse L, Ms
Olsen CD
Taylor JK
Playford GH
Feakes D BC
Buchanan DV
Morrish P, Mrs
Pitcher KE
Smith DS
Gleeson G W
Northcott D W |
Reid RM

Collins | *
Loughnan LP
Taylor JK

Trent KR, RFD
Aris A

Holtzman N L
Maslen EN
Mahar R D
Napier G M, Mrs
Sonntag W
Marciano F
Marshall WL
Potter T D, Ms
Rooke HW
Yeates ]S
Holtzman N L
Macknay S, Ms
Thorn MT
Winnett BN
Goodier A}, Ms
Kirwan PF
Maslen EN
Willis RB
Hardwick JE, JP *
Hillyard V|
Macpherson LM G, Mrs
Vanstan ST
Wells R, JP.
Samec EFE
Arthur GT
Boardman W
McHale S M, Ms
Rowe GD
Wilkie KW
Barker M), Mrs
Smith DS

Cala CA
Glogowski LM, Ms
McGhie WE
Cook SPA, Mrs
McCurry WM
Pierce SF, Mrs *
Rattigan L
Allison CL, Ms

1976 - 1982
1976 - 1977
1976 - 1979
1976 - 1988
1977 - 1980
1977 - 1980
1977 - 1989
1977 - 1990
1978 - 1993
1978 - 1990
1979 - 1981
1979 - 1988
1980 - 1985
1980 - 1983
1980 - 1983
1980 - 1999
1981 - 1993
1981 - 1985
1982 - 1985
1983 - 1999
1983 - 1989
1983 - 1986
1985 - 1988
1985 - 1993
1985 - 1988
1986 - 1987
1987 - 1989
1988 - 1999
1988 - 1991
1988 - 1991
1988 - 1990
1989 - 1995
1989 - 2000
1989 - 1992
1989 - 1994
1990 - 1995
1990 - 1992
1990 - 2000
1991 - 1994
1991 - 2000
1992 - 1994
1993 - 1999
1993

1993 - 1996
1993 - 2000
1993 - 1998
1994 - 1997
1994 - 1997
1995 - 2000
1995 - 1997
1996 - 2000
1997 - 2000
1997 - 1999
1997 - 1999
1997 - 1999
1999 - 2000

Dibb CA, Ms
Eisenmann E
Riou 1]

Trowbridge
Oakley BL

PW, Ms

1999 - 2000
1999 - 2000
1999 - 2000
1999 - 2000
2000

COMMISSIONERS (2000 - 2002)

Donaldson JF *
Smith S, Mrs
Lumsden EWT

CITY OF SOUTH PERTH (FROM 2002)

Cala CA

Collins | *
Doherty S, Mrs*
Gleeson G W
Hasleby |
Hearne B
Jamieson L
McDougall M
Macpherson LM G, Mrs
Maddaford B
Ozsdolay L
Smith DS

Trent KR, OAM RFD
Wells R, JP

Best | *

Best P

Burrows T
Grayden R
Hasleby |
Skinner B, Mrs
Cridland G
Lawrence V, Mrs
Howat P
Gleeson G W
Hawkins-Zeeb S, Ms
Reid F, Ms
McMullen C
Irons C, Mrs
Huston M

Black ], Ms
Manolas K
Burrows, T

2000 - 2002
2000 - 2002
2000 - 2002

2002 -

2002 - 2007
2002 -

2002 - 2009
2002 - 2005
2002 - 2009
2002 - 2007
2002 - 2006
2002 - 2007
2002 - 2007
2002 - 2011
2002 - 2009
2002 - 2015
2002 - 2010
2006 - 2011
2007 - 2011
2007 - 2011
2007 - 2013
2007 - 2013
2009 - 2013
2009 -

2009 - 2015
2010-2013
2011-2013
2011 -

2011 -

2012-2013
2013 -

2013 -2015
2015 -

2015 -

2015 -

* Denotes a Member of the Road Board or Council who has also been elected as either Chairman or Mayor.
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€lected and fdministrative lsgaders South
of the City of South Perth - -

TOWN CLERKS AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICERS

TOWN CLERKS

Renou P 1902

D’Alton ]S 1902 — 1905
Broderick AE 1906 — 1909
Cargeeg RA 1909 — 1922
Houghton RFG 1923 - 1932
Johnson E] 1932 — 1964
Harrington | M 1964 — 1969
Bennetts P A 1969 — 1986

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICERS

Ernst D 1986 — 1990
Mann LE 1991
Metcalf LL 1991 — 2000
Moylan DL 2000
Frewing A C (Acting) 2001 — 2003
Goode SK 2003 — 2004
Frewing AC 2005 - 2015
Glass G 2015 -

This document has been prepared as a supplement to the
City of South Perth Local Heritage Inventory.

This document will be updated from time to time

as Council membership changes.

Compiled by Gina Fraser, 2005.
Last updated: November 2015.
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